

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15334** 

1

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wolfe Run Excavating 110 Wolfe Run Rd Tunnelton WU 26444 25304 304-926-0499

DATE	PRINTED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/1 BID OPENING D	0/2011								0.0014
***************************************	********	04/06/2	***********	607		D OPE		01:	30PM
LINE	Q.	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
001	İ	Ċ	В	9	62-73	All All			do 0
		1	l				912,404,93	- 4	\$ 912, 404.93
	RECLAI	MATION:	RESTO	PRATIC	N OF LAND & O'	THER	PROPERTIES		
			İ			ľ	•	- 1	
				ļ					
	THE W	EST VIRO	INIA	PURCE	ASING DIVISION	N. FO	R THE WEST	ł	
					ENVIRONMENTAL				
					QUALIFIED CO			J	1
					LABOR AND MA'				
					ANDONED MINE			1	<b>.</b>
					ROJECT LOCATE	DIN	HOWESVILLE,	ļ	, 
	WEST	VIRGINI	1, (PI	RESTOR	( CO.).				
•	7 MAN	אייטשע מ	יד אור פרי	PE DE	BID CONFERENC	E SHZ	ALL BE HELD C	ומ	
					LL INTERESTED			-	•
	REOUI	RED TO A	TTENI	THI			E TO ATTEND T	Ή	
	MANDA	TORY PRI	BID	SHAL	RESULT IN DI			'	
,	THE B				MAY REPRESEN				
,	FIDDE				WILL INVOLVE				,
			IFFI	TULT '	TERRAIN AND/OR	DUR	ING INCLEMENT		
	WEATH	ER.				-			
	ייי א זאינ	יייביאוריז א אוריו	 	ייי אדר	LL BE MADE AVA	TTZBI	TE FOR ALL		
							L SERVE AS TH	Œ	
					YING ATTENDAN				
	PRE-B				OVIDE YOUR CO				
					THE ATTENDANC			ILT	
	in di	SQUALIF:	CATIO	ON OF			TE WILL NOT		
	ACCEP	T ANY O'	THER	росим	INTATION TO VE	RIFY	ATTENDANCE.		
	THE B	IDDER I	S RES	HONSI.	BLE FOR ENSURI	NG TI	ABI HAVE	'n	Mark 6 Miles
	SHEET				ON REQUIRED O				rosment (a) Hallite id?
					SPONSIBILITY F			W	MAZETTE GERNALI (SA PELICA
					PRE-BID ATTE			y≠ 1	
BIOMATOR				SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN			DATE	
SIGNATURE	devand	Not			TELEPHOI	304-69	8-4977		4-05-2011
TITLE		7	EIN				ADDDESS CHA	MAEC	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration. Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wolfe Run Excevating

Tunnelton WV 26444

110 Wolfe Run Rd

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

**DEP15334** 

2

addressicorinesiondencescovarientoles

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.G.B. DATE PRINTED 02/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/06/2011 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP LINE QUANTITY ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL BORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: AT THE INTERSECTION OF US RT. 50 WITH WV ST. RT. 92 NORTH TWO MILES WEST OF FELLOWSVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA. THEN TRAVEL NORTH ON ST. RT. 92 FOR APPROXIMATELY 9.65 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION WITH IRISH RIDGE ROAD, TURN EAST (RIGHT) AND GO UP THE PRESTON CO. RT.58 HILL 1.8 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION WITH PRESTON COUNTY TURN RIGHT (SOUTH) AND GO 0 25 MILES TO THE RT. 58/1. WESTERLY BEGINNING OF THE BIRDS CREEK #4 PROJECT AREA. HLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, HH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$30.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BILL FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-498 -4977 SIGNATURE 4-05-2011 Edward & Wolfe

DECRONDING TO DECLINSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

**DEP15334** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wolfe Run Excavaling 110 Wolfe Run Rd Tunnelton WU 26444

	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FAEIGHT TERMS
02/10/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01/06/			777777777777777777777777777777777777777	01.200
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT	TEM NUMBER	PENING TIME UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMGUNT
AS EVIDENCE PROVISIONS C VIRGINIA COL	OF THE VEND OF ARTICLE 1 OF. FAILURE OE AFFIDAVI	D AND SUBMITTED OR'S COMPLIANCE D, CHAPTER 21 OF TO SUBMIT THE S T WITH THE BID S SUCH BID.	WITH THE THE WEST IGNED DRUG-	
WITHIN 365 C IS RECEIVED.	ALENDAR DAY	S CONTRACT IS TO S AFTER THE NOTI HERWISE SPECIFIE WILL BE CONSIDE	CE TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO THE SUPPLIED ARE	ICEL THIS CO IE VENDOR II OF AN INFI	CTOR OF PURCHASI NTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS O RIOR QUALITY OR OF THE BID AND	LY UPON WRITT R WORKMANSHIE DO NOT CONFOR	EN
THE HIGHER OF RATES AS EST TO WEST VIRO	OF THE U.S. PABLISHED FOR	TOR OR SUBCONTRADEPARTMENT OF LACE PRESTON COUNTY 21-5A, ET, SEQ. APPLY TO THIS PR	BOR MINIMUM V	
INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AS	R PAYMENTS I STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	ENCES MADE TO AF UE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI IITUTE OF ARCHITE IRACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST IS CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	6
A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQUINERS' COMPENSATION  ED BELOW WILL BE	N IF SUCCESSI A REQUIREMEN	FUL.
SIGNATURE	seë ai	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	INDITIONS	DATE ,
Edward Wally			698-4977	4-05- 2011
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CH	IANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for RECNUMBER Quotation

**DEP15334** 

4

and the state of the state of the divide state of the sta dhuck bowman 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wolfe Run Excavating 110 Wolfe Run Rd Tunnelton WV 26444

					`				<del></del>	····	
DATE PRIN	TEO	TERI	uş of sal	E	SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHTTE	RMS
02/10/2					·····					0.001	
BID OPENING DATE	a 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/06/2		************		BID O	PENLI	NG TIME	OT:	30PM	
LINE	Qu	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	EA		UNIT PRICE		AMQU	VT .
			***************************************	***************************************				***************************************			
,		S CONTR	ልሮሞ•			,		•	1		
`	7 1111	D CONTIN	ACI.						l		
	(xx) I	NSURANC	E: SU	CCESS	FUL VENDOR	SHALL	FUR	NISH PROOF	r		
(	df com	IMERCIAL	GENE	RAL I	IABILITY 1	NSURAN	CE P	RIOR TÓ	1		
:	ISSUAN	ICE OF C	ONTRA		UNLESS OTH						
					MINIMUM AN	OUNT C	F IN	SURANCE		•	
(	<b>dover</b>	GE REQU	IRED	IS \$2	50,000.		].		1		
	1		DEGY	*****	DANGE. OF	raamaan	777 77	ENTROD CUNT	·. Tr.		
	( ) E	BUILDERS	KTSK	TNSU	RANCE: SURS RISK -	JCCESSE TITA	CT T	MOIIDANCE .	LIVI		
;	DIOKNIE	SH PROOF	ייני דע	1008	OF THE AM	א יהוענוטוי רא ויותיא	HT TE	E CONTRAC'	г.		
•	AIN AIMC	OMI EQU	WD IC	100%	OF THE AL	100111	1 ***		•		•
	dxx) F	BONDS:	FIVE	PERCE	NT (5%) O	F THE T	OTAL	AMOUNT O	F		
	THE BI	D PAYAE	LE TO	THE	STATE OF V	WEST VI	RGIN	IA, SHALL	3E	-	
	dubmi	TED WIT	H EAC	H BII	AS A BID	BOND.	THE	SUCCESSF	JL		
	HIDDER	R SHALL	ALSO	FURN	SH A PERFO	ORMANCE	BON	D AND LAB	OR/		
	MATER	IAL BOŅI	FOR	100%	OF THE AMO	OUNT OF	THE	CONTRACT	•		
	HONDS.	MAY BE	PROV1	DED 1	N THE FORI	M OF A	CERT	IFIED CHE	CK		
	IRREV	CABLE I	ETTER	OF C	REDIT, OR	BOND I	TUNU	SHED BY A	THE		•
	SOLVE	NT SURE	A COM	PANY	AUTHORIZE A LETTE	D TO DO	A BUS	LINESS IN	D TUT		•
	STATE	OF WEST	· ATK	MTLT.	ONLY BE A		EOB TTGDTT	PROTECTS			
	TIM TIT	50 OF A 6100 00	I POIND	MITTH	AL OR BUS	INESS (	HECK	S ARE NOT			
	ACCED	SIUU,UU Miraat	T.TEI	OF	HE 5% BID	BOND.	PERF	ORMANCE		1	
	BOND.	OR LABO	RANI	MATI	RIAL BOND						
	70212,						'			1	•
	( ) )	MAINTEN	NCE I	OND:	A TWO (2	) YEAR	MAIN	ITENANCE			
· ·					ING SYSTEM	MILL ]	BE A	REQUIREME	NT		
	de thi	E SUCCES	SFUL	VEND	gR.		1				
				1						1	
1	REV.	11/00			*****	*****	****	******	***		
	*****	яклапол.									
[	AMT. C	ONTE & CIT	R TNI	FORMA	TION FORM	OMB #1	029-0	119			
	(EXPT	RATION 1	JATE:	01/3	1/2013) IS	ATTAC	HED.	YOU MUST	1	<u> </u>	
	COMPL	ETE THIS	ORI	JINAL	FORM TO O	BTAIN .	IA NA	S DATA		1	
				SEE A	Everse side for ti	HMS AND C	ONDITION	5	1		
SIGNATURE	Seven	Walfe				TELEPHONE 304	1-698.	4977	DATE	4-05-201	<u>/</u>
TITLE			EIN			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ANGE	S TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



# Request for

**DEP15334** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Wolfe Run Excavaling DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 110 Wolfe Run Rd 601 57TH STREET SE Tunnelton WV 26444 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

				******			M. 2000
DATE PRI		ams of sale	SHIP VIA		FOI		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DAT		^^1 T	OTD C	) DEW	ING TI	ME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITP		L:SUPM AMQUNT
		NO					ANGON
İ			,				
			YOUR ELIGIBILIT				
			REQUIREMENT UNDE				•
*			29-0119 IS NOT A AN CONTACT THE A				
	800-643-9748			1	OFFICE	a WT	
			*********	***	*****	*****	
							·
	1	CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE	ł			
	WEGE WIDGINE	a cmames cor	E 01 11 0 DECETE	EC	1711.73.177 7	\ T T	
			E 21-11-2 REQUIF				
	STATE MUST B						·
			WERED TO ISSUE T				
			FOR A CONTRACTOR				
	3		WEST VIRGINIA DI	L			
}	WV 25305, PH		NG 3, ROOM 319,	CHA	ARLEST	ON,	
	WV 25305, PH	304 7558-	890.				
	WEST VIRGINI	A STATE COI	E 21-11-11 REQUI	RES	S ANY	_	'
			NCLUDE THE CONTE			CENSE	
ļ	NUMBER ON TH						
1	BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:					
	CONTENT A CENOTIC	Wol	fe Run Excavating				
	i	l [		-	• • • • • •		
-	CONTRACTORS	dicense #:	WV 643379				
-							
1			ILL BE REQUIRED				
`			RS LICENSE PRIOR	R TC	o Issuz	ANCE OF	•
	A PURCHASE O	HDER/ CONTRA	Cr.				
		APPI	ICABLE LAW				
]			T				•
			CODE, PURCHASII				s
			INFORMATION PROV				
	"REQUEST FOR		ISSUED BY THE INTERMEDIATE			3	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE		SEE 35	TELEPHONE	44444	OI <b>4</b> ©	DA'	TE
TITLE		FEIN					
11166		t beit €			ADDF	RESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wolfe Run Excavating

Tunnelton WV 26444

110 Wolfe Run Rd

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REQUEMEEN Quotation

DÉP15334

6

MANADORESSICORISESCONDENCIAIR

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ı							
þ	ж	JC	K	В	OW	MA	N
3	04	<u>1</u> –	55	58	-2	15	7

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERI	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
THE CLON TO	HIE COLE VI	THORITY GOVERN	TNG THIS	
PROCUREMENT.	ME SOLDE AN			
FROCOREMENT:			-	
ANY INFORMATI	ON PROVID	D IN SPECIFICA	TION MANUALS, O	R
ANY OTHER SOU	RCE. VERB	AL OR WRITTEN,	WHICH CONTRADIC	TS
dr alters the	INFORMAT	<b>TON PROVIDED FR</b>	OM THE SOURCES	AS
pescribed in	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS V	OID AND OF NO	
#FFECT.				
	nnodern.			
1) NOTICE TO	MOTEEN:	N MORK SPECTETE	HEREIN IS TO	BE
THE COMPTEND WITH	NSIRUCIIO	ALENDAR DAYS AF	TER THE OFFICIA	ī. l
NOTICE TO PRO	CEED IS R	ECEIVED. IN TH	E EVENT THAT A	
PRE-CONSTRUCT	TION CONFE	RENCE IS REQUIR	ED, THE NOTICE	TO
PROCEED SHALI	BE THE S	PECIFIC DATE ES	TABLISHED IN TH	E
PRE-CONSTRUCT	TION CONFE	RENCE.		
(2) GUARANTEI	AND MAIN	TENANCE:	TATE A PERSONNELL DA	, (
(A) TI	TE MATERIA	45 AND WORKMAN	SHIP AFFECTED BY ARANTEE ESTABLIS	HED
THE CONTRACTO	JK AKE SUB	CTIVE TRADES.	IN THE ABSENCE	OF
A TRADE CHAR	NTER CUST	OM OR A SPECIAL		
PROVISION. TI	HE WORK. E	OTH AS TO THE	MATERIALS AND	
WORKMANSHIP,	SHALL UPC	N ACCEPTANCE OF	F HINAL PAYMENT	BY
THE CONTRACT	OR BE CONS	IDERED GUARANTI	EED BY THE	
CONTRACTOR F	ONE YEA	FROM THE DATE	F OF THE ACCEPTA	MCE
OF THE WORK.	NEITHER	THE FINAL ACCE	PTANCE NOR THE	
FINAL PAYMEN	T SHALL RE	TIEVE THE CONT	RACTOR OF	AND
RESPONSIBILI	ADDEAD TAC	MITTHIN THE CITY	LTY MATERIALS, A RANTEE PERIOD SI	IAT.
FOR DEFECTS .	YL GARTING	PENSE OF THE CO	NTRACTOR UPON	
WRITTEN NOTI	GE THE EXT			ļ
(B)	DURING TH	HE ONE-YEAR GUA	RANTEE PERIOD, '	гне
CONTRACTOR W	dll mainta	AIN THE PROJECT	TO THE CONDITION	ons
RXTSTING AT	THE DATE (	OF THE ACCEPTAN	CE OF THE WORK.	
ANY FAILURES	DUE TO TH	HE NEGLIGENCE O	R WORKMANSHIP O	F
SIGNATURE	SEE	reverse side för termé an Itelephon	D CONDINONS	DATE
SIGNATURE Educad No	lh_	- major (10)	04-698-4977	4-05-2011



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wolfe Run Excavaling

Tunnelton WV 26444

110 Wolfe Run Rd

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15334

7

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

	<u> </u>	<b></b>	2000	J 0 1 .	
F:		•			
1	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTEAMS
Ļ	02/10/2011   BID OPENING DATE: 04/06/2011	BT.	D OPENING	TTME 01	:30PM
Š	LINE GUANTITY LIGP DAT			UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
	THE GONGTH COT NO	THE SAME OF THE SA		unin i i i i i	Awade
l					
l	CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF	THE WORK THAT D	EVELOPS D	URING THE	
l	GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL	L BE CORRECTED	BY THE CO	NTRACTOR	
Ì	Ar its expense.				
l	(C) THE ONE-	YEAR GUARANTEE	PERTOD SH	IALL NOT BE	
	CONSTRUED AS BEING AN			MANCE TIME	
l	ALLOTTED FOR WORK UND				
ļ		ES CONCERNING R			
	FURTHER DEFINED IN TH	E TECHNICAL SPE	SCIPICATIO	GM7.	
l	CONTAINED HEREIN.			•	
	(3) TERMINATION:		].	_	
Ì	(3) THIS CONT	RACT MAY BE CAN	CELLED II	WHOLE OR	
Ì	IN PART IN WRITING BY	THE DIRECTOR C	F PURCHAS	SING,	
	WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO	ANY OTHER RIGHT	COR REMEI	YAM TI YC	1
	HAVE, PROVIDED THAT T	THE CONTRACTOR I	es given i	NOT LESS	·
	THAN THIRTY CALENDAR	DAYS WRITTEN NO	OTICE, (DI	ELIVERED BY	
ı	CERTIFIED MAIL, RETUR	N RECEIPT REQUE	ESTED) OF	INTENT	
	TO TERMINATE.	·			
	·		022 222 03	TOORGORIT	·
	(4) IT SHALL BE THE	RESPONSIBILITY	OF THE S	UCCESSFUL	·
	VENDOR TO:	ALI NECESSARY DI	TATETON	PVKWUNTC	
	(A) OBTAIN A PERMITS FOR ALL TRANS	TO MECESSARI DI	TATSTON O	VWD F UTGUMAID	,
	MATERIALS TO AND FROM		201111111111111111111111111111111111111		
	(B) ÓBTAIN A	ANY AND ALL REQU	TRED CON	STRUCTION	
	PERMITS OR RELATED JO				
			1		
	(5) TECHNICAL SPECIA	ridations:			
	ALL WORK UNDE	ER THIS CONTRACT	T SHALL B	E IN	
	ACCORDANCE WITH THE S	SPECIFICATIONS	PREPARED	FOR THE	
	RECLAMATION OF THE "E	BIRDS CREEK #4"	PROJECT.	SAID	
	PLANS & SPECS ARE INC	COMPORATED HERE	TN BA KE	FERENCE UPDETN ADE	
	AND ALL PROVISIONS, O	CLAUSES AND CON	ON YND O	UNGIGED OF	
	MADE PROPERLY A PART 50 DRAWINGS AS PREPAR	OF THIS CONTRAC	CI, MIND C	CHETETE OF	
	INC.	KEN DI SIMMIEC '	COMPONITIN		<b>'</b> ]
	I INC. I 1	I	I		

FEIN

TELEPHONE

304- 698-4977

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wolfe Run Excavating

Tunnelton WV 26444

110 Wolfe Run Rd

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for | Quotation

**DEP15334** 

8

ndial care collais and included the care is a care. **CHUCK BOWMAN** 304-558-2157

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTEL		MS OF SALE	SHIP V	A		FOR		FREIGHTTERM	
02/10/20 BID OPENING DATE:				BTD O	DEN.	ING TIME	01:3	OPM	
LINE.	04/06/2 QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUN		FEIN	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
AP VA IN OF	PLICATION E LUES AS HEF THE SPECIE PAYMENT.	ONTRACTO OR PAYME EIN BEFO ICATIONS IT IS TH R BE MAD	R SHALL FUR NT WITH AN RE REQUESTE SHALL BE U E DEP'S INT E WITHIN 60	ITEMIZE D. THE ISED FOR TENT THA	D S FO AP T T	CHEDULE OF RM INCLUDED	T		
PC CC P.F WC	THE OR PARTIAL DESCRIPTION OF THE ORDER OF T	ONTRACTO PAYMENT B THE TIME BE DETER BD IF BAS	ASED ON THI OF THE SUI MINED FROM SED UPON UN	A PERIOD E AMOUNT BMITTAL. THE ACT IT MEASU	OF T UAL RES	HE AMOUNT C QUANTITY C OR THE	F		
HC CC W:	ANKRUPTCY: OR BANKRUPT ONTRACT NUL THOUT FURT	CY PROTEC L AND VOI	CTION, THE CO. AND TERM	STATE MA	XY I	RACTOR FILES DEEM THIS H CONTRACT	5		
P.	REFERENCE F	OR USB OF	FOMESTIC	STEEL P	ODT	JCTS			
. 1	PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE	NG DIVIS: ACTOR MAY CONTRACT MADE IN	ORIZED BY T ION PURSUAN Y USE OR SU PROJECT OT THE UNITED	T TO SUI PPLY STI HER THAI	BSE( BEL N TI	CTION 2 BELO PRODUCTS FO HOSE STEEL	OW, OR		
	CONS	TRUCTION	OF, OR ANY IMPROVEMENT	ADDITIC TO ANY	ON '	Y ERECTION TO, ALTERAT ILDING OR	OR ION	·	
		Si	ereverse side for	TEAMS AND CO	ONDIT	ONS	DATE		
SIGNATURE	and Wolfe	<u>.                               </u>		30	04-6	98-4977		4-05-2011	·
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED A	OVE



# Request for

**DEP15334** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wolfe Run Excavating 110 Wolfe Run Rd WU 26444 Tunnelton

DATE PRINT	EO		TER	AS OF SAL		SHIP	(A		F	O.B.		FREIGH	TERMS
02/10/2				<u> </u>		<u></u>							
BID OPENING DATE:	80000000		06/2					PEI		TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE		TITINAUE		UQP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	WER		UNI	TPRICE		AM	JUNT
		C E S	OR HI OR CO QUIP SUCH STATE	GHWAY OLING MENT, PROJE OF W	S, OR OR V OR T CTS, EST V	UDING, BU THE INSTENTILATION HE SUPPLIFUE PURSUANT TRGINIA	FALLATIONS PLANT FOR AND FOR WHICE	N ( S ( M M NTI H I	OF AN OR OT ATERI RACT BIDS	Y HEAT] HER ALS FOI WITH TI	NG		
	I	5 F F S	HAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH HEART	D, DE CATEL SSED OPERA H, BA	AWN, OR OBY A TIONS	" MEANS EXTRUDED THERWISE COMBINAT: , FROM S' XYGEN, E: ER STEEL	, FORGET SIMILAR ION OF T FEEL MAI LECTRIC	LY WO E I FUI	CAST, PROC OR M BY TH RNACE	ESSED, ORE OF E OPEN	OR		
	(	Į.	MERI OR IN	CA AN	D INC	MEANS TO	L TERRIT	OR	Y, CO	NTINEN'			
	١ ١	WRITI	DIREC ING, JCTS	AUTHO	F THE	PURCHAS THE USE	ING DEPA OF FORE	RT GN	MENT STEE	MAY, II	M		
•		; ; (	EXCEE FOTAL HUNDE GREAT COST	D ONI CONT ED DO ER. I IS TI	TENT RACT LLARS OR THE	CH CONTR H OF ONE COST OR (\$2,500 E PURPOS UE OF TH E PROJEC	PERCENT TWO THOU .00), WH ES OF THE E STEEL	SA IC IC	.1%) ND FI HEVER SECT	OF THE VE S IS CION, T			
		1	DETER	MINES	THAT ED IN	THE PUR SPECIFI THE UNI	ED STEE! TED STA	M ES	ATERI IN S	TALS AR			
SIGNATURE					6EE:8E	NOT BUILD BRAND	TELEPHONE	********			DATE		
TITLE	eluc			EIN		·	304	- 69	8- 49		<u> </u>	4-05-20	<del> </del>
1111 5.55			l.	<b>₩11</b> ₹					A[	DDRESS CH/	inges	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

DEP15334

10

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Wolfe Run Excavating
110 Wolfe Run Rd
Tunnelton WV 26444

				~~~~			*********	FOB			AT TERMS
DATE PRI		7.68	us of sal		SHIP VIA						11014151/10
02/10/ BID OPENING DATE		1 04/06/2	011			BTD O	PENI	NG TIME	01	30PM	
	0410 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	**************************************		UNITERICE		7 7050000000000000000000000000000000000	MOUNT
LINE	****			NO							
			:					~~ **			
		QUANT	ITY C	R OTH	ERWISE ARE	NOT R	EASO	NABLY			•
		AVAII	ABLE	TO ME	ET CONTRAC	T REQU	TKGM	еито.			
	2 7	ግ ያ ምክለጉ	ייים א א	HO US	es steel i	PRODUCT	S IN	VIOLAT	'ION		
	OF	THIS S	ECTIC	N MAY	BE SUBJEC	CT TO C	IVII	PENALT	CIES		
,	PU	RSUANT	VW OT	CODE	SECTION S	5A-3-56					
		•							_		•
	REV. 1	0/01/01		ļ							
	BUILDI	m <del>v)</del>	·				1				
	EXHIBI'	1 /								ļ	
	DOMEST	IC ALUM	NUM	GLAS	S & STEEL	IN PUE	LIC	WORKS		<b> </b>	
	FROJEC		,				]		•		-
						00DE 1		4 TOTO (	. TEIO:	1	
	IN ACC	ORDANCE	WITH	WEST	VIRGINIA	CODE	יווסיים ביי	' L ይፔ., ፡ ' ጥፕሮስኝ	œQ.,		-
	EVERY	CONTRAC	TT FOI	TMI	TRUCTION, ROVEMENT	KECODAN ITAM SO	ייים גמאיינט	NCE OF			
	PUTERA	MOBKG	MHEI	ar THI	COST IS	MORE TH	AN :	550,000	AND,		
	THT WIT	CASE C	if STI	der or	MLY, WHERE	THE CO	QST (	OF STEE	L IS		
	MORE T	HAN \$50	1.000 t	IOR WI	HERE MORE	THAN 10	g,000	) BOOND:	S OF		
	STEEL.	ARE REC	JUIRE	d THI	e state WI	LL ACCI	EPT (	ONLY AL	UMINUN		
	GLASS,	OR ST	EL P	ODUC'	S PRODUCE	D IN T	HE U	VITED S	TATES.	ļ	•
	IN ADD	ITION,	ITEM	G OF I	ACHINERY PUBLIC WO	OK EQU.	NT.T.	RE MADE	UE CEN		
	FOR US	E AT T	ALKIIM TE ST	CT.A:	S OR STEE	T. UNL	ESS '	THE COS	TOF		
	TOWEST	ODUCT	ds LE	SS TH	AN \$50,000	OR LE	S T	HAN 10,	000		
	HOUNDS	OF ST	EL A	RE US	ED IN PUBL	IC WOR	KS P	ROJECTS	•		
	Ì		l.	1							
	FOREIG	MADE	ALUM	JNUM,	GLASS OR	STEEL	HKOD	UCIS MA	A BE		
	ACCEPT	ED ONL	A TE.	ине С	OST OF DOM UCH COST I	.С ПИВЕ	A SOM	ARIR TF	IT IS	3	
	JO BE	UNREAS	ЧИАВЬ ИТСИЕ	д. Б Дит Б	N THE BID	PRICE	FOR	FOREIGN	MADE		
	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC ALUMI	INUM, G	ЦASS	OR STE	EL		
	BRODITO	מידי פידיי	de su	PPLIE	D OR PRODU	CED IN	A "	SUBSTAN	TIAL		
	TABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	Al".A	S DEFINED	BY. THE	UNI	TED STA	TES	1	
	DEPART	CMENT O	F LAB	qr, f	CREIGN PRO	DUCTS	МАХ Биони	BE SUPP	TIED		
SIGNATURE	• 0	1			is a superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior of the superior	TELEPHONE 36		- 1.0	DAT	4-05-0	2a11
8	lur		FEIN			36	7-69	8 - 4977	00000		
TITLE			. 44114				1	AUUKES	DIANU CO	ES TO BE NO	IED MOUVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Tunnelton WV 26494

110 Wolfe Run Rd

Wolfe Run Excavating

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BEONUMBER

**DEP15334** 

11

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

- <del></del>											
DATE PRIN	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGH	ITTERMS
02/10/2 BID OPENING DATE:		4/06/2	A11			PTD O	DENT	NG TIME	01.	30PM	
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	*************	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUME		FENI	UNTERIC			VOUNT
					TS ARE 30% MADE PRODU		RE H	IGHER I	[ <b>N</b>		•
·							L				
l E	ROVISI	ONS, T	HE SP	ENDIN	OF A CONTE G OFFICER XISTS A BI	OF THE	SPE	NDING U	MIT	-	
P. T.	LUMINU HAN TH	M, GLA	SS OR ST BI	STEE D FOR	L THAT IS DOMESTIC	REASON PRODUC	ABLE	AND LOTHE SPI	OWER ENDING		
. F	SEDUCTI	ON IN	THE I	OWEST	WRITING, A BID FOR S TE IN THE	SUCH DO	MEST	IC PRO	OUCTS.		
S	UPPLYI	NG FOR	EIGN	ALUMI	NUM, GLASS	S OR SI	EEL.				
	EV. 3/ EXHIBIT									,	
1	:	FOR IS		E & 1	CKNOWLEDG	EMENT C	F C	ONSTRUC	MOIT		
	no abii	DE BY T	HE FO	LLOW:	AND/OR AGING SCHEDU DENDA FOR	LE IN 3	ISSU:	ING	UIRED		
j .	AND A I	LIST OF	ALL	PART:	NEER SHAL IES THAT H	AVE PRO	CURI	ED DRAW	INGS		·
	LIST SE	HALL BI	FORU	MARDEI ON . '	THE PROJE TO THE B THE ARCHIT	UYER II ECT/ENC	THI	er shal	L ALSO		
	SEND A	COPY	F THI	E ADD	ENDUM TO T ISSUED.	HE STA	IE A	GENCY F	OR .		
	INTERE	STED PA	ARTIE	SAND	END THE AD	SARY, 1	EXTE	ND THE	BID		
	OPENING BUYER I	G DATE		IEEN	ENDUM SHOU (14) DAYS	PRIOR '	то т	HE BID	Inb		
SIGNATURE		2		BEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ONDITIO	NS	DATE		
TITLE	Elwan	/ While	FEIN	<del></del>	<u> </u>	30	04-69	8-497)	SE CHANCE	<i>4+ 05-</i> S TO BE NO	
1.4.00		•					1	AUUKE	oo unanuc	ション ひに NV	1 LU ハロンVに



#### Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

**DEP15334** 

12

and de l'exercicle execution de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'exercicle de l'ex dhuck bowman 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wolfe Run Excavating
110 Wolfe Run Rd
Tunnelton WV 26444

DATE PRINT	e e	vis of sale		SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/10/2						·			
BID OPENING DATE:	04/06/2	011		*************	700 000 000 000 <b>0</b> 00		G TIME	01:3	
LIME	QUANTITY	uge <sup>C)</sup> N	ď	ITEM NUMBE	Я		UNIT PRICE		AMGUNT
( F 7 7 7	PENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDESTIDDERS AND SECONDERS AND SECON	UBMITTE S AND R ING DOC MENT. IS ISS	D TO TEGULATEUMENT THE ON	THE STATTIONS THE SHALL AULY EXCENTE SERVING THE SERVING STATE SERVING STATE SERVING STATE SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SERVING SER	E PURCH AT APPI LSO API PTION I OLE PUI	HASIN LY TO PLY T MAY B RPOSE	G DIVIS THE O AN E FOR A	ION.	
1	EXHIBIT 10								
				REQUISI	TION N	o.: .	DEP1533	34	
	ADDENDUM ACK	OWLEDGE	EMENT	•	·				
	I HEREBY ACK ADDENDUM(S) EROPOSAL, PL	AND HAVI	E MADE	THE NE	CESSARY	REV]	G CHEC	KED FO MY	
	ADDENDUM NO.	's:							·
	NO. 1 .F.CW					_			
	NO. 2		ļ						
,	ио. з	<b>.</b>			•		,		
	NO. 4	<b>.</b>							
	NO. 5								
	I UNDERSTAND	THAT F	AILURE	TO CON	FIRM TH	E RE	CEIPT C	F TH	
			see rever	se aide for ti	FINS AND CO	NOHONS		DATE	
SIGNATURE	Edward h	Jolfan	····		2	304-69	8 -4977		4-05-2011
TITLE		PEN					ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

**DEP15334** 

13

ndheelerohiiselohidakidakiraki

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	YENDON 1/6	olfe Ru Wolfe unnel Le	n Excas Run R on WV	vating od 26444	/			FFI( 01 ! HARI	RTMENT OF CE OF AML&R 57TH STREET LESTON, WV 304		26-0499	•
8	DÂTE PRIN	TÉD	TER	MS OF SAL			SHIP VIA		FO.B.		FAEIGHTT	IRMS
_	02/10/2		<u> </u>						DESTRUCTION DESCRIPTION	07	2 0 10 14	
<u>.</u>	ID OPENING DATE: LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/06/2 NTITY	011 	GAT NO	ITE	IM NUMBER BIT	D ()	PENING TIME UNITERICE		30PM AMQU	NT
Ů,					NU.							
İ	A	DDENDU	JM(S) M	AY BE	CAUS	E FOR	REJECTI	ОИ	OF BIDS.		· .	
		ENDOR	MUST C	LEARL	Y UND	ERSTAN AGGIME	D THAT	YNA MM	VERBAL DE DURING A	ΝY		
	Ċ	RAL DI	rscussi	ON HE	LD BE	TWEEN	VENDOR'	SR	<b>EPRESENTATI</b>	VES		
	<b>A</b>	IND ANI	STATE	PERS	ONNEL	IS NO	T BINDI	NG.	ONLY THE			
	1 S	NFORMA SPECIFI	CATION I	S BY	AN OF	FICIAL	AND AD ADDEND	UM	IS BINDING.	:		
					-							
			Edwar	el CA	leffe.			s	IGNATURE			
		$ \dots  u$	Jolfe R	un E	ecavat	ng		c	OMPANY			
	•		4-51	1				D	ATE			•
١	F	REV. 1	1/96							٠		
					NOTI	CE				•		
	. 7	SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTI	ED TO:			٠	:	
			EPARTME				ATION					
			URCHASI UILDING		ATRIC	111						
		2	019 WAS	HINGT								
		C	HARLES?	ION, W	W 25	305-0	130					
							•					

SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-698.4977 4-05-2011 TITLE . ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF

THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:



## Request for Quotation

DEP15334

24 14

CHUCK BÓWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Wolfe Run Excuroling
110 Wolfe Run Rd
Tunnellon WV 26444

DATE PRIN	TED TEA	M9 OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FGB.		FREIGHTTER	Ma
02/10/2 BID OPENING DATE	2011			***	)	CI DITRATE	01:3	ODM	<del></del>
LINE	04/06/2		AT I	TEM NUMBER	JPENIN	G TIME Unit price	<u> </u>	AMOUN	
		1							
I	BUYER:		<b>св-23</b>						
` 1	RFQ. NO.:	,	DEP153	34		•		• •	•
1	BID OPENING D	ATE:	04/06/	2011				٠	
]	BID OPENING T	IME:	1:30 F	PM					
	PLEASE PROVII TO CONTACT YO	E A FAX U REGAR	NUMBER	IN CASE IT JR BID:	IS NE	CESSARY			•
•	26-44	04880							
	vendor shouli remit-to addi	ESS TO	BE USED	HEIR BID TH	E CURE	RENT CESSING:			•
	Junnel ton	WY 2	6944				-		
	ELEASE PRINT CONCERNING TO	HIS QUOT	TE:		CONT	ACT			
		Edwar	d Wolfe				•		
		,					:		
								-	
							, l		
		1	SEE REVERSES	IDE FOR TEAMS AND	CONDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	Elmoda	blhe		TELEPHONE	304-698	8- 4977	DATE	4-05-2011	/
TITLE		PÉIN					ANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

## Birds Ck. #4 **DEP15334**

## **Contractor's Bid Sheet**

Company Name:	Wolfe Run Exeavating
Address:	110 Wolfe Run Rol
	Tunnelton WV 26444

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation

regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY		nen the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.  DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				any corrections.	in Karonia.
1.0	Lump S	Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 64,538.07	\$ 64.538.07
2.0	Lump S	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 8000.00	\$ 8000,00
3.0	Lump S	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4.1	Lump S	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 7% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 64.233.93	
4.2	4	Ea.	Gates	\$ 1190.00	\$ 4760,00
5.1	5,200	L.Ft.	Silt Fence	\$ 2.20	\$ 11.440,00
5.2	2,200	L.Ft.	Super Silt Fence	\$ 8.00	\$ 17.600.00
5.3	3,300	L.Ft.	Sediment Control Device	\$ 5.50	\$ 18,150.00
5,4	9,000	L.Ft.	Straw Wattles	\$ 5,50	\$ 49,500,00
5.5	3	Ea.	Stone Construction Entrance	\$ 2,000,00	\$ 6000.00
6.0	28.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 2000.00	\$ 56,000.00
7.1	3,243	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 29.00	\$ 94.047.00
7.2	1,511	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 50.00	\$75,550.00
7,3	241	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Riprap Ditch	\$ 77.00	\$ 18,557.00
7.4	228	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,500.00
7.5	170	L.Ft.	Pipe Numbers One and Two	\$ 29.00	\$ 4930.00
7.6	1	Ea.	15" Inline Cleanout	\$ 3221,43	\$ 3221.43
7.7	1	Ea.	Type "A" Manhole	\$ 4040.00	\$ 4040.00
8.0	34,600	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 2.00	\$ 69.200.00
9.1	4	Ea.	Type I or II Mine Seals	\$ 18,220.00	
9.2	4	Ea.	Type III Mine Seals	\$ 42.840.0	
9.3	1	Ea.	Type IV Mine Seals	\$ 1540.00	
9.4	650 L.Ft.		Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$ 14.90	\$ 9685.00
9.5	800	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$ 14.490,00	
10.0	750	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$ 38.91	\$29.182.50
			TOTAL:	\$ 91	2,404.93

Bidders Authorized Signature: Edward & Wife

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

T. 1 37		· Ton Des	wan III) Nio 1
Business Name:	-	1 ax Pay	yer ID No.:
Address:	State:	Zip Code:	Phone:
Fax No.:	E-mail add	ress:	
Part B: Legal Struct	ire		
( ) Corporation ( ) Other (please spec	( ) Sole Proprietorship	( ) Partne	ership (X) LLC
Part C: Certifying an Select only one of the	d updating information	on in the Applic w the instruction	ant/Violator System (AVS).  as for that option, and sign below.
τ		have the express	authority to certify that:
(print na	me)		authority to certify that:
accurate, com	plete, and up-to-date.	If you select this	Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is option, you must attach an Entity do not complete Part D.
and must be u AVS to this fo	ndated. If you select th	ils option, you <b>n</b> vide the missing	from AVS is missing or incorrect just attach an Entity OFT from or corrected information. Sign
3. Our business provide all inf	currently has no inforn ormation required in P	nation in AVS. 1 art D. Sign and	If you select this option, you must date below and complete Part D.
4-5-11	9 0 0	C. Wille	Owner.
Date	Edward	Signature	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

#### Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:	Wolfe Run	Exequating	
4		~-1	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Aldrie D Wolfe Zoo Wolfe Run Rd Tunnelton WV ZL444	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	304-698-8593 49.5
Begin Date:	09-04-2007	Ending Date:	
Name	Edward Wolfe	Position/Title	
Address	110 Wolfe Run Rel	Telephone #	304-698-4977
	Tunnelton WV 26444	% of Ownership	49.5
Begin Date:	09-04-2007	Ending Date:	
Name	Darlene Wolfe	Position/Title	
Address	110 Wolfe Run Rcl.	Telephone #	304-698-4988
	Tunnelton WV 26444	% of Ownership	<u> </u>
Begin Date:	09-04-2007	Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Agency\_

	REQ.P.O#
	ID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. Th	e undersigned,
of	, as Principal, and
of	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Mest Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal	ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurant agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, the force and effect. It is expressly understood and agree exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein	hall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached red by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the oligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
The Surety, for the value received, hereby s way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	s and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Su	e hereunto set their hands and seats, and such of them as are corporation
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed here	these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	•
•	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	Du
	By (Must be President or
	Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	· ·
Sulety Corporate Cost	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY

## BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

WV State Agency

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

**(I)** 

**(J)** 

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

**(S)** 

**(T)** 

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

•				RFQ/RFP#	(B)			
ight comer of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned (C) of (D) (E)  as Principal, and (F) of (G) , a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of (D) with its principal office in the City of (J) , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto The State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of (K)							
City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.  The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof to enter into a contract in writing for							
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on	COUNTRY IN ALTON S TO THE	(M)						
Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raises Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	(b) If said bid contract in accordance wany other bonds and institution of the contract of this obligation shall be force and effect. It is a Surety for any and all camount of this obligation. The Surety for obligations of said Surany extension of time of Surety does hereby was	shall be rejected shall be accepted with the bid or purance required the agreement or null and void, of expressly understains hereunder on as herein state or value received ety and its bond within which the live notice of an extended with the state of them as a cete and these present with the state and these present with the state and these present with the state and these present with the state and these presents with the state and these presents with the state and these presents with the state and these presents with the state and these presents with the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the state and the	ed and the Prin proposal attache by the bid or preated by the a therwise this of tood and agree is shall, in no et and the stiput is shall be in no e Obligee may by such extension Principal and Sare corporation resents to be sin	cceptance of said bligation shall red that the liability vent, exceed the plates and agrees the way impaired or accept such bid: on. urety have hereur is have caused the gned by their project.	Il in all bid then main in full of the cenal hat the affected by and said hto set their cir corporate			
	Principal Corporate S	eal		(O) (Name of Princ	cipal)			
	(R)		Ву	(S) (Must be Presi Vice Preside (T)	dent or nt)			
	(U Surety Corporate Se			Title (Y) (Name of So	urety)			
	•			(W) Attorney-ir	ı-Fact			

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Community Bank

THIS DOCUMENT HAS AN ARTHOOIAL WATERWARK PRINTED ON THE BACK AUSENCE OF THIS ERATURE WILL INDICATE A COPY

## Official Check

5-709 110

4640401

DATE: 4/6/2011

To the Order Of

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

\$ \*\*\*\$45,620.24

Pay

\*\*\*Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Dollars and Twenty Four Cents\*\*\*\*

REMITTER:

BIRDS CREEK #4

ISSUED BY:MONEYGRAM PAYMENT SYSTEMS, INC. P.O. BOS 9476 MINNEAPOLIS MON 86480 DRAWGE: THE BANK OF NEWYYORK MELLON, EVERETT MA

Teller# 00031/ Branch# 072

Authorized Signature

# 464040 in



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

	•
STATE OF WV	
	~~_\*\*****
COUNTY OF Preston	
I, Edward Wolfe, state as follows:	after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:	and a server sind and
1. I am an employee of	Wolfe Run Excavating; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that _	Wolf Run Excavating (Company Name)
maintains a valld written policy is in compliance w	drug free workplace policy and that such ith <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are swo	rn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Wolfe Run Excavating (Company Name)
	(Company Raine)
	By: Edward Wolfe
	Title: Owner
	Date: 4-5-11
and sworn	to before me this by day of April.
Taken, Subscribed and Swarn	1 2 5 2 2 2 2
By Commission expires DOP	125,2018
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC KRISTA BARCUS	(Notary Public)
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK 110 NORTH PIKE ST.  THE SAFET ON THE ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST	TANKE EATI HRE TO INCLUDE INE
COMPLY WITH THE RTE	SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BILL THE BID.	Rev March 200

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a sasociation or other entity whatsoever, related to any association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# Vendor's Name: Authorized Signature: State of County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_. My Commission expires \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC \_\_\_\_\_\_